
	 NO	 PITCHERS (14)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE
	 40	 Chris Bassitt	 R	 R	 6-5	 217	 2-22-89	 Toledo, OH	 Washington, NC
	 35	 Jake Diekman	 L	 L	 6-4	 195	 1-21-87	 Wymore, NE	 Lincoln, NE 
	 61	 Reymin Guduan	 L	 L	 6-4	 205	 3-16-92	 San Pedro de Macoris, DR	 San Pedro de Macoris, DR
	 65	 Deolis Guerra	 R	 R	 6-5	 245	 4-17-89	 San Felix, Venezuela	 Puerto Ordaz, Venezuela
	 19	 Cole Irvin	 L	 L	 6-4	 217	 1-31-94	 Anaheim, CA	 Yorba Linda, CA
	 21	 Adam Kolarek	 L	 L	 6-3	 215	 1-14-89	 Baltimore, MD	 Odenton, MD
	 44	 Jesús Luzardo	 L	 L	 6-0	 218	 9-30-97	 Lima, Peru	 Parkland, FL
	 55	 Sean Manaea	 R	 L	 6-5	 245	 2-1-92	 Valparaiso, IN	 Phoenix, AZ
	 47	 Frankie Montas	 R	 R	 6-2	 255	 3-21-93	 Sainagua, D.R.	 Litchfield, AZ
	 36	 Yusmeiro Petit	 R	 R	 6-1	 252	 11-22-84	 Maracaibo, Venezuela	 Weston, FL
	 54	 Sergio Romo	 R	 R	 5-11	 185	 3-4-83	 Brawley, CA	 San Francisco, CA
	 62	 Lou Trivino	 R	 R	 6-5	 235	 10-1-91	 Sellersville, PA	 Green Lane, PA
	 70	 Jordan Weems	 L	 R	 6-3	 175	 11-7-92	 Columbus, GA	 Columbus, GA
	 57	 J.B. Wendelken	 R	 R	 6-1	 242	 3-24-93	 Savannah, GA	 Portal, GA
	 NO	 CATCHERS (2)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE 
	 37	 Aramis Garcia	 R	 R	 6-1	 228	 1-12-93	 Hialeah, FL	 Phoenix, AZ
	 12	 Sean Murphy	 R	 R	 6-3	 228	 10-4-94	 Peekskill, NY	 Dayton, OH
	 NO	 INFIELDERS (7)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE 
	 17	 Elvis Andrus	 R	 R	 6-0	 210	 8-26-88	 Maracay, Venezuela	 Frisco, TX
	 26	 Matt Chapman	 R	 R	 6-0	 215	 4-28-93	 Victorville, CA	 Trabuco Canyon, CA
	 5	 Tony Kemp	 L	 R	 5-6	 160	 10-31-91	 Franklin, TN	 Nashville, TN
	 8	 Jed Lowrie	 S	 R	 6-0	 180	 4-17-84	 Salem, OR	 Houston, TX
	 39	 Vimael Machín	 L	 R	 5-11	 185	 9-25-93	 Humacao, PR	 San Lorenzo, PR
	 18	 Mitch Moreland	 L	 L	 6-3	 245	 9-6-85	 Amory, MS	 Pehham, AL
	 28	 Matt Olson	 L	 R	 6-5	 225	 3-29-94	 Atlanta, GA	 Atlanta, GA
	 NO	 OUTFIELDERS (4)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE 
	 15	 Seth Brown	 L	 L	 6-1	 223	 7-13-92	 Klamath Falls, OR	 Bend, OR
	 20	 Mark Canha	 R	 R	 6-2	 209	 2-15-89	 San Jose, CA	 Scottsdale, AZ
	 22	 Ramón Laureano	 R	 R	 5-11	 203	 7-15-94	 Santo Domingo, DR	 Santo Domingo, DR
	 25	 Stephen Piscotty	 R	 R	 6-4	 211	 1-14-91	 Pleasanton, CA	 Danville, CA
	 NO	 INJURED LIST (5)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE 
	 50	 Mike Fiers	 R	 R	 6-2	 211	 6-15-85	 Hollywood, FL	 Deerfield Beach, FL
	 4	 Chad Pinder	 R	 R	 6-2	 210	 3-29-92	 Richmond, VA	 Charlotte, NC
	 33	 A.J. Puk	 L	 L	 6-7	 248	 4-25-95	 Minneapolis, MN	 Tampa, FL
	 41	 *Trevor Rosenthal	 R	 R	 6-2	 220	 5-29-90	 Lee’s Summit, MO	 Des Perres, MO
	 46	 Burch Smith	 R	 R	 6-4	 225	 4-12-90	 San Antonio, TX	 Tampa, FL
*indicates 60-day IL

MANAGER: 6 Bob Melvin.
COACHES: 10 Mike Aldrete (First Base), 51 Darren Bush (Hitting), 29 Ryan Christenson (Bench), 14 Scott Emerson (Pitch-
ing), 59 Marcus Jensen (Bullpen), 7 Mark Kotsay (Third Base), 52 Eric Martins (Assistant Hitting).
BULLPEN CATCHERS: 91 Dustin Hughes, 88 Phil Pohl.  ATHLETIC TRAINERS: Nick Paparesta, Jeff Collins, Brian Schulman.  
SPORT PERFORMANCE COACHES: Josh Cuffe, Steve Candelaria. MASSAGE THERAPIST: Ozzie Lyles. INFECTION CONTROL 
PREVENTION COORDINATOR: Justin Whitehouse.  ASSISTANT COMPLIANCE COORDINATOR: Ben Potenziano. EQUIP-
MENT MANAGER: Steve Vucinich. TRAVELING SECRETARY: Mickey Morabito. VIDEO COORDINATOR: Adam Rhoden.

	 NO	 MINORS (8)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE 
	 30	 Austin Allen	 L	 R	 6-2	 219	 1-16-94	 St. Louis, MO	 Montverde, FL
	 13	 Luis Barrera	 L	 L	 6-0	 195	 11-15-95	 Tamboril, DR	 Tamboril, DR
	 63	 Wandisson Charles	 R	 R	 6-4	 263	 9-7-96	 Bani, DR	 Peravia, DR
	 31	 Greg Deichmann	 L	 R	 6-2	 205	 5-31-95	 Metairie, LA	 Metairie, LA
	 67	 Grant Holmes	 L	 R	 6-0	 226	 3-22-96	 Conway, SC	 Conway, SC
	 66	 Daulton Jefferies	 L	 R	 6-0	 182	 8-2-95	 Merced, CA	 Phoenix, AZ
	 32	 James Kaprielian	 R	 R	 6-3	 225	 3-2-94	 Laguna Hills, CA	 Venice, CA
		  Miguel Romero	 R	 R	 6-0	 202	 4-23-94	 Manuel Tames, Cuba	 Miami, FL

NUMERICAL ROSTER
	 4	 Chad Pinder, IF (IL)
	 5	 Tony Kemp, IF
	 6	 Bob Melvin, Manager
	 7	 Mark Kotsay, Coach
	 8	 Jed Lowrie, IF
	 10	 Mike Aldrete, Coach
	 12	 Sean Murphy, C
	 14	 Scott Emerson, Coach
	 15	 Seth Brown, OF/1B
	 17	 Elvis Andrus, SS
	 18	 Mitch Moreland, IF
	 19	 Cole Irvin, LHP
	 20	 Mark Canha, OF
	 21	 Adam Kolarek, LHP
	 22	 Ramón Laureano, OF
	 25	 Stephen Piscotty, RF
	 26	 Matt Chapman, 3B
	 28	 Matt Olson, 1B
	 29	 Ryan Christenson, Coach
	 33	 A.J. Puk, LHP (IL)
	 35	 Jake Diekman, LHP
	 36	 Yusmeiro Petit, RHP
	 37	 Aramis Garcia, C
	 39	 Vimael Machín, IF
	 40	 Chris Bassitt, RHP
	 41	 Trevor Rosenthal, RHP (IL)
	 44	 Jesús Luzardo, LHP
	 46	 Burch Smith, RHP (IL)
	 47	 Frankie Montas, RHP
	 50	 Mike Fiers, RHP (IL)
	 51	 Darren Bush, Coach
	 52	 Eric Martins, Coach
	 54	 Sergio Romo, RHP
	 55	 Sean Manaea, LHP
	 57	 J.B. Wendelken, RHP
	 59	 Marcus Jensen, Coach
	 61	 Reymin Guduan, LHP
	 62	 Lou Trivino, RHP
	 65	 Deolis Guerra, RHP
	 70	 Jordan Weems, RHP
	 88	 Phil Pohl, Bullpen Catcher
	 91	 Dustin Hughes, Bullpen Catcher

Elvis Andrus (AHND-roos)
Mark Canha (CAN-uh)
Jake Diekman (DEEK-man)
Aramis Garcia (AY-ruh-mis)

Reymin Guduan (ray-MEEN goo-
DWAN)

Deolis Guerra (day-OH-lease) 
Adam Kolarek (ko-LAIR-ick)

Ramón Laureano (lah-reh-AH-no)
Vimael Machín (VEE-my-el mah-

SHEEN)
Sean Manaea (muh-NAH-yuh)

Frankie Montas (MOAN-toss)
A.J. Puk (PUCK)
J.B. Wendelken (wen-DELL-ken)

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

As of April 20, 2021

ROSTER
Oakland Athletics Baseball Company
510-638-4900 | athletics.com | @athletics


